canfield connector
8510 Foxwood Court
Youngstown, Ohio  44514
(330) 758-8299   Fax: (330) 758-8912
• Control two solenoids with one connection to controller
• Clean up installation, less wires
• DIN 43650 Form "A"/ISO 4400, EN175301-803:2000

A56-1282 Rev.05
Ordering Example:
 MCCR-01111-10
 Multiple control connector, 1 in. wire
 length, separate control ground down,
 ISO HT PG9 connector (ground up)
Each connector kit contains fastening
hardware and gasket assembly.
Wire Length**
01 - 1 in.
02 - 2 in.
03 - 3 in.
04 - 4 in.
05 - 5 in.
06 - 6 in.
07 - 7 in.
08 - 8 in.
09 - 9 in.
10 - 10 in.
11 - 11 in.
12 - 12 in.
Circuit Diagram
M C C R -              1              - 1 0
Applications
 Ordering Information
Separate Control
(Circuit Type #1 and Circuit Type #2)
Parallel Control / Simultaneous Solenoid Operation
(Circuit Type #3)
Connector Type*
0 - Cable (no connector)
1 - ISO HT PG9 connector (ground up)
2 - ISO HT PG9 connector (ground down)
Circuit Type
1 - Separate control ground down
2 - Separate control ground up
3 - Parallel control 2+dual ground
MCCR
Ground Up